

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2015-16
 PROJECT NO.: 2016.0070
 BID NO.: 15-16.013

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Asphalt Repair & Resurfacing Co., Inc.		Telfer Pavement Technologies		VSS International, Inc.	
DATE: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 4/25/2016 Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		24200 Clawiter Road Hayward, CA 94545 Phone: (510) 723-0280 Fax: (510) 723-0288		4522 Parker Avenue, Suite 350 McClellan, CA 95652 Phone: (916) 383-1756 Fax: (916) 383-4084		3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 Phone: (916) 373-1500 Fax: (916) 373-0183	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE BID										
1	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$48,360.63	\$48,360.63
2	Traffic Control And Construction Signs per Section 315	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$80,780.00	\$80,780.00
3	Distressed Pavement Repair (Dig Outs) per Section 302-3	620 TN	\$200.00	\$124,000.00	\$240.00	\$148,800.00	\$345.00	\$213,900.00	\$413.91	\$256,624.20
4	Remove & Replace Existing Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement Markings and Markers per Sections 310 & 312	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$64,592.85	\$64,592.85
5	Microsurfacing (Final Quantity) per Section 302-14	4488 SY	\$3.75	\$16,830.00	\$2.50	\$11,220.00	\$4.00	\$17,952.00	\$2.84	\$12,745.92
6	Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal (Final Quantity) per Section 302-10	57967 SY	\$4.40	\$255,054.80	\$4.23	\$245,200.41	\$4.50	\$260,851.50	\$5.40	\$313,021.80
7	Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (Final Quantity) per Section 302-4	98696 SY	\$2.25	\$222,066.00	\$2.00	\$197,392.00	\$1.65	\$162,848.40	\$2.60	\$256,609.60
8	Adjust Sanitary Sewer or Storm Water Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade per Section 301-1.6	8 EA	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$25,200.00
9	Adjust Survey Monument or Sanitary Sewer Lamphole Frame and Cover to Grade per Section 301-1.6	8 EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
10	Remove and Reinstall Speed Cushions per Section 312-5	3 EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2015-16

PROJECT NO.: 2016.0070

BID NO.: 15-16.013

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Asphalt Repair & Resurfacing Co., Inc. 24200 Clawiter Road Hayward, CA 94545 Phone: (510) 723-0280 Fax: (510) 723-0288		Telfer Pavement Technologies 4522 Parker Avenue, Suite 350 McClellan, CA 95652 Phone: (916) 383-1756 Fax: (916) 383-4084		VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 Phone: (916) 373-1500 Fax: (916) 373-0183	
DATE: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 4/25/2016 Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
11	Paint Concrete Curbs per Section 310	650 LF	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.10	\$1,365.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$778,600.80		\$842,912.41		\$951,051.90		\$1,095,000.00
ADDITIVE BID A										
1A	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,318.72	\$1,318.72
2A	Traffic Control And Construction Signs per Section 315	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00
3A	Distressed Pavement Repair (Dig Outs) per Section 302-3	190 TN	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	\$425.00	\$80,750.00	\$413.91	\$78,642.90
4A	Remove & Replace Existing Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement Markings and Markers per Sections 310 & 312	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,922.50	\$9,922.50
6A	Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal (Final Quantity) per Section 302-10	4752 SY	\$4.40	\$20,908.80	\$3.50	\$16,632.00	\$4.50	\$21,384.00	\$5.93	\$28,179.36
7A	Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (Final Quantity) per Section 302-4	23453 SY	\$2.25	\$52,769.25	\$2.10	\$49,251.30	\$1.65	\$38,697.45	\$2.84	\$66,606.52
8A	Adjust Sanitary Sewer or Storm Water Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade per Section 301-1.6	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00
9A	Adjust Survey Monument or Sanitary Sewer Lamphole Frame and Cover to Grade per Section 301-1.6	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID A:				\$143,878.05		\$131,583.30		\$176,831.45		\$200,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$778,600.80		\$842,912.41		\$951,051.90		\$1,095,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID A:				\$922,478.85		\$974,495.71		\$1,127,883.35		\$1,295,000.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2015-16

PROJECT NO.: 2016.0070

BID NO.: 15-16.013

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Asphalt Repair & Resurfacing Co., Inc. 24200 Clawiter Road Hayward, CA 94545 Phone: (510) 723-0280 Fax: (510) 723-0288	Telfer Pavement Technologies 4522 Parker Avenue, Suite 350 McClellan, CA 95652 Phone: (916) 383-1756 Fax: (916) 383-4084	VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 Phone: (916) 373-1500 Fax: (916) 373-0183				
DATE: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office		Date Approved: 4/25/2016 Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
SUBCONTRACTORS:					Chrisp Company American Pavement Systems		Chrisp Company		Chrisp Company	
SECURITIES:					10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
NOTES:					** Addendum #1 Received		** Addendum #1 Received		** Addendum #1 Received	

Reviewed by: *John O'Driscoll* Date: 5/25/16
 John O'Driscoll, Project Manager

Reviewed by: *A. Osakwe* Date: 5/25/16
 Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer